OPTASE® MGD Advanced Dry Eye Drops

What this is and what it is intended for

OPTASE® MGD Advanced Dry Eye Drops is a preservative-free lipid microemulsion eye drop which relieves symptoms of dry eye such as discomfort and burning sensations. It may also be used as a protectant against further irritation associated with dry eye.

OPTASE® MGD Advanced Dry Eye Drops contains Glycerin. Glycerin is a humectant (moistening agent) that comes from plant sources. Glycerin reduces the damaging effects of high osmolarity on the ocular surface.

Glycerin and other natural compounds protect both the surface of the eye against cell damage and assist healing.

MGD Advanced Dry Eye Drops is a product with no alcohol, no preservatives and no ingredients of animal origin. MGD Advanced Dry Eye Drops can be used with contact lenses. Manufactured with the proprietary DEMET™ microemulsion technology, the MGD Advanced Dry Eye Drops solution is a clear solution with no need to shake the bottle

Instructions for use

Please wash your hands before use. Before use please ensure the tamper evidence seal is intact. Tear off and discard the seal of the cap to open the bottle for the first time. Take off the protection cap. Squeeze the bottle with increasing force until a drop builds up at the tip and falls off. Tilt your head backwards and put one or two drops directly into the lower conjunctival sac (the space between the eye and eyelid) while gently pulling the lower lid downwards and looking up. Ensure you do not touch the eye or eyelids with the tip of the bottle. After use, shake the bottle downwards in order to remove any residual drop that may be left. Once you are satisfied that any residual drop has been removed, replace the cap; however do not replace the cap until the bottle's original round shape has returned (i.e. replacement air is flowing in the bottle). Do not touch the tip with your finger or anything else. After each use, replace the protection cap on the nozzle head to avoid contamination.

Precautions and warnings

- · For external use only.
- Please wash your hands before use.
- To avoid contamination, do not touch tip of container to any surface. After use, shake the bottle downwards in order to remove any residual drop that may be left. After application, replace the cap; however do not replace the cap until the bottle's original round shape has returned (i.e. replacement air is flowing in the bottle).
- Do not use if you are sensitive to any of the ingredients.
- Do not use if the bottle is damaged, or the tamper evident seal is damaged.
- The bottle is for single person use only.
- Do not touch the eye or contact lens with the tip of the bottle. Do not touch the tip of the bottle with fingers.
- Do not squeeze the bottle with cap on.
- Do not use after the expiry date shown on the bottle or after discard date (3 months from opening).
- Wait at least 15 minutes between possible applications of other ophthalmic medication.
- · Keep out of the reach and sight of children.
- Store at 5 30 °C/41 86 °F, protect from direct sunshine and heat. Store under recommended conditions at
 all times. Do not use the product in the event it has frozen or it has been stored in hot conditions for a long time.
- Discard the empty bottle appropriately.

Contraindications

- Stop use and ask doctor if you feel pain, changes in vision occur, redness or irritation of the eye lasts or if condition worsens or lasts more than 72 hours.
- Do not use if you are sensitive to any of the ingredients. If in doubt, consult a healthcare professional.

Composition

Active Ingredient: Glycerin 0.9%

Inactive Ingredients: Citric Acid Monohydrate, Polyoxyethylene Sorbitan Monooleate, Potassium Chloride, Purified Water, Sacha Inchi Seed Oil, Sodium Hyaluronate, Sorbitan Monooleate, Trehalose, Tromethamine.

Latest revision of text: 09/2022 (12/2022) • 2559-2



Scope Health Inc 79 Madison Av, 27 E 28th St. New York, NY, 10016

New York, NY, 10016 **Phone:** +1 917 795 4227 www.optase.com hello@optase.com